

OTHER INFORMATION

Quarterly information (accumulated total) for the year ended March 31, 2017

	(Millions of yen)			
	Q1	First Half	Nine Months	Full-Year
Revenue	¥986,553	¥2,085,077	¥3,200,548	¥4,509,694
Profit before income taxes	(13,228)	26,020	68,193	135,147
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	(14,054)	11,861	32,237	88,489
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	(6.79)	5.73	15.58	42.83

Quarterly information for the year ended March 31, 2017

	(Yen)			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Basic earnings per share	¥(6.79)	¥12.53	¥9.85	¥27.34